
INDEX.

Aborigines, Numbers of, 28
Absentees, Revenue of, 180
Acreage under crop, 76
Actual interest paid, 199
Adelaide founded, 3
Afliliated Colleges, 265
Agreement with Home Government, 221
Agricultural year, 76
Agriculture, 73

Condition of, 110
Progress of, 76
Returns from, 73

Albany founded, 3
Alcohol, Consumption of, 178
Alluvial deposits, Gold in, 135
Alunite, or Alum Stone, 160
Amount of correspondence, 277
Analysis of Assurance Business, 214
Anthracite, 157
Antimony, 148
Apatite, 161
Appendix, 291
Area of Great Britain, 5

of New South Wales, 5
of New Zealand, 5
of Queensland, 5
of South Australia, 5
of Tasmania, 5
of Victoria, 5
of Western Australia, 5
under Barley, 92
under Crop compared, 77
under Crop, percentage of, 78
under Crops, 74
under Cultivation, 73
under Hay, 98
under Maize, 90
under Oats, 87
under Potatoes, 95
under Sown Grasses, 110
under Sugar Cane, 107
under Tobacco, 104
under Vines, 101
under Wheat, 80

Areas and Boundaries, 5
Arrests for Drunkenness, 283
Arsenic, 148
Art Galleries, 278

Artificially Sown Grasses, 110
Assets and Liabilities of Insolvents, 217
Assurance, Life, 213

Policies, New, 214
Prevalence of, 215

Asylums for Destitute and Insane, 280
Attendance at State Schools, 254

Daily at Schools, 256
Auckland Founded, 4

Islands, 7
Australia, Boundaries of, 5
Australian Wines and Beers, 179
Australasian Banks, Deposits in, 213

Crime, Decrease of, 282
Defence Forces, 219
Expenditure on Defence, 223
Mints, 205
Naval Squadron, 221
Naval Station, 220
Newspapers, 276
Ports, Relative Importance of, 69
Rainfall, 15
Resources, Varied, 66
Savings Banks, 273
Trade Compared, 49
Trade, Increase of, 50
Wealth, 183

Australasia's Future, 289
Average Marriage Rates, 25

Production of Barley, 93
of Hay, 99
of Maize, 90
of Oats, 88
of Potatoes, 96
of Sugar-cane, 10S
of Tobacco, 105
of Wheat, 81
of Wine, 103

Avocations of the People, 167
Australian Agricultural Company, 151
Azurite, 143

Bacon and Ham, 131
Balance of Loans unexpended, 195

of Trade and Loan Expenditure, 51
Ballarat, Climate of, 11
Ballast, Tonnage in, 66



306 INDEX.

306 INDEX.
Banking Business, 207

Operations, Extent of, 211
Bank Liabilities, 208
Banks of Issue, Deposits with, 209

Post Office, 212
Savings, 211
Savings in other countries, 212

Barley, 92
Area under, 92
Produced in each Colony, 93
Produced in other Countries, 94
Production of, 92

Barrier Ranges, 138
Batman in Port Phillip, 2
Belgium, Trade with, 37
Beverage and Food, Cost of, 182
Beginning of Stock-breeding, 113
Births and Deaths, 22

Excess of, over Deaths, 19
Places of the Population, 27
Rate of Australasia, 22
Illegitimate, 286

Bismuth, 149
Bitumen, 159
Books carried by Post, 236

in Public Libraries, 264
Botany Bay, First Fleet in, 1
Boatnic Gardens, 277
Bounty Islands, 7
Bourke establishes Government at Port

Phillip, 3
Bowen, Lieutenant, 2
British and Australian Shipping, 71

Ports, Tonnage of, 71
Reverses in New Zealand, 4

Broken Hill Proprietary Company, 138
Silver Mines, 138

Bullion and Coin issued, 206
and Coin reserved, 209

Business done by Telegraphs, 243
Butter and Cheese, Production of, 129
Campbell Islands, 7

Capital of Banks of other Countries, 211
Carnelian, 161
Cash Reserves and Liabilities at call, 210
Catseye, 161
Cattle in Australasia, 118

Numbers and Increase of, 119
Proportion of, in each Colony, 119

Chaffey Brothers, 111
Chalcedony, 161
Charities, State Assistance to, 278

Supervision of, 278
Charity, Expenditure on, 281
Chatham Islands, 7

Cheese and Butter, Production of, 129
China, Trade with, 38
Chinese Immigration restricted, 30

Population, 30
Children of School age, 254
Chrome, 148
Church of England, 244

of Rome, 244
Cigars and Cigarettes, Import of, 106
Cities and Towns, 30
Claims and Surrenders, Assurance, 215
Classification of Employment, 167
Clays, 162
Climate, 8

of Ballarat, 11
of New South Wales, 9
of New Zealand. 14
of Queensland, 12
of Sandhurst, 11
of South Australia, 12
of Sydney, 9
of Tasmania, 14
of the Northern Territory, 13
of the Tableland. 10
of the Western Division, 10
of Victoria, 11
of Western Australia, 13

Coal, 150
Average Price of, 157
Consumed in New South Wales, 153
Consumption of, per head, 153
Discovery of, 151
Exported from New South Wales, 154
Exported from New Zealend, 155
Miners, Number of, 152, 157
in New South Wales, 151
in New Zealand, 155
in Queensland, 156
in South Australia, 150
in Tasmania, 150, 156
in Victoria, 150
in Western Australia, 150
produced in principal Countries, 157
produced, Quantity of, 156
produced per Miner, 153
production, Value of, 156
Seams, Thickness of, 152

Cobalt, 147
Coin and Bullion, Reserves of, 209

in proportion to Liabilities, 210
Coinage of Australian Mints, 205
Coins current in Australasia. 205

Standard weight of, 205
Colleges and Universities, 264

affiliated to Universities, 265
Collins, Lieut.-Colonel. founds Hobart, 2

abandons Port Phillip, 2



INDEX. 307

Combined Defence Forces, 219
Commencement of the Pastoral Industry,

113
Commerce, 33
Committals and Convictions, 282
Comparative expense per day, 181
Concluding Remarks, 289
Condition of Agriculture, 110
Constitution of New South Wales, 1

of Queensland, 4
of New Zealand, 4
of South Australia, 3
of Tasmania, 2
of Victoria, 2
of Western Australia, 3

Construction of Railways, 226
Consumption of Coal per head, 153

of Food, 173
of Food in other Countries, 174
of Meat, 174, 175
c° Tea, 173
o. 'obacco, 177
of Wheat, 84
of Wheat per head, 85

Convictions and Committals, 282
Copper; 141

in New South Wales, 141
in New Zealand, 143
in Queensland, 142
in South Australia, 141
in Victoria, 143
in \Western Australia, 143
Miners, Number of, 143
raised, Value of, 144
Virgin, 143

Corundum, 163
Cost of Living in Australasia, 179

of Living in New South Wales, 180
of Railways, 228
per Child at School, 256

Cows, Dairy, 128
Crime, Decrease of, 281, 283

in Australasia, 282
Crops, Area under, 74

Proportion of Principal, 79
Cultivation of Tobacco, 105
Currency, 205

Daily Expenditure, 181
Movemnts of Tonnage, 62
School attendance, 254

Dairy Cows, and Milk produced, 128
Farming, Progress of, 127
Industry, 127
Produce, Import and Export of, 130
Produce, Value of, 129

Darling, Governor, 2
Death Rate of Australasia, 23

Rate of other Countries, 24
Deaths by Suicide, 286
Debt for Defence Purposes, 224
Decrease of Crime, 281, 283

in Aboriginal Population, 29
Deep Gold-mines in Victoria, 137
Defence, 218

Commission, 224
Forces, Combined, 219
Purposes, Debt for, 224

Degrees conferred by Universities, 265
Density of Population, 16

of European Population, 17
Denominational Schools, 249
Denominations, State of, 248
Deposits bearing Interest, 209

in Banks, Increase of, 271
in Banks of other Countries, 211
in Savings Banks, 271
Total, in Australasian Banks, 213
with Banks of Issue, 209, 271

Derwent River, Settlement at, 2
Destitute Asylums, 280
Details of Expenditure, 192
Diamonds, 149, 162
Discovery of Coal, 151

of Gold, Effects of, 21, 132, 133
Distribution of Property, 186
Divorce, 287
Domestic Produce, 52

Exports of, 53
Value of Exports of, 54

Drunkenness, Arrests for, 283.

Earthy Minerals, 160
Earnings and Expenditure, 182

of Coal-miners, 153
of Gold-miners, 134
of Silver-miners, 139
of the People, 181
of Railways, 230

Education, 249
Cost of, per child, 256
in New South Wales, 250
in New Zealand, 253
in Queensland, 251
in South Australia, 252
in Tasmania, 253
in Victoria, 251
in Western Australia, 252
of Maoris, 253
of the People, 259
of the young, Improved, 261
Percentage of, 260



LVDEX.

Percentage-Present System of, 250
Primary, 249
Progress of, 249, 259
sbown by Postal Returns, 263

Educational Status of the People, 260
Effect of Gold Discovery, 21, 132, 133
Eggs and Honey, 131
Elaterite, 159
Endurance of Colonial Horses, 121
Endowment of Universities, 264
Enrolment of Scholars, 255

per cent., 256
Epsom Salts, 160
Estates, Average Value of, 186
Europe, Trade with, 35

\Vine Trade with, 100
Wool exported to, 36

Excess of Births over Deaths, 19
of Exports of Gold, 56
of Immigrants, 21
of Imports, 51

Excise Duties, 56
Expenditure and Earnings, 182

and Revenue, 187
Comparative, 182
Daily, 181
Details of, 192
during 1889, 202
from Loans, 195
from Loans for Defence, 224
Local and General, 203
on Charity, 281
on Railways, 227
on Primary Education, 257
of the People, 180
per head, 193, 202
per inhabitant, 192
Public, 192
Total, 204

Expense of floating Loans, 199
Export and Import of Gold, 55

of Barley, 94
of Coal from New South Wales, 154
of Coal from New Zealand, 155
of Dairy Produce, 130
of Frozen and Preserved Meat, 127
of Greasy Wool, 125
of Hay, 100
of Kerosene Shale, 158
of Maize, 91
of Oats, 89
of Potatoes, 97
of Wheat, 83
of Wine, 103
of Wool from each Colony, 126
of Wool to Principal Countries, 37

Exports and Imports, 34

Exports of Domestic Produce, 53
of Gold, Excess of, 56
of Pastoral Produce, 54

Extent of Banking Operations, 211
External Trade, 34, 39, 42, 44, 63

Tonnage, 64
Extra-tropical Australia, 8
Extreme Heat of Northern Australia, 9

Fawkner, lands at Port Phillip, 2
Fees at Universities, 265
First Post Office and Postal Act, 233
Fire Clays, 162
Floating loans, Expense of, 199
Fluor Spar, 160
Food and Beverage, Cost of, 182

Consumption of, 173
Consumption of, in other countries,

174
Thermo-dynamic effects of, 175

Foreign countries, Trade with, 36
demand for horses, 121
element in population, 28

France, Trade with, 36
Franking by post, 233
Freemantle, Captain, at Swan River, 3
French mail steamers, 235, 239
Frozen and preserved meats, 126
Future of Australasia, 289
Future prospects of wheat-growing, G86

Gate Pali disaster, 4
Gauge of railways, 225
Gems and gemstones, 162
General Assembly, New Zealand, 4

Education, 259
Production, 167

German mail steamers, 235, 239
Germany, Trade with, 36
Gold, 132

at Mount Morgan, 136
at the Australasian Mints, 206
Australasian, Total value of, 206
coin issued by Mints, 207
discovery, effect on trade, 33
discovery in Victoria. 133
in alluvial deposits, 135
Import and export of, 55
mines in Victoria, Deep, 137
miners, Number of, 135
miners, Earnings of, 134
mining industry, Progress of, 134
mining machinery, Value of, 137
minted in 1889, 206
nuggets, 136



INDEX. 309
INEX 309-- -

Gold-Production of, since 1851, 133
quantity won per miner, 134
received for coinage, 205
Weight and value of, 133
Yield of, from quartz, 135

(loods traffic on railways, 231
Grapes, Production of, 102
Graphite, 149
Grasses artificially sown, 110
GCreasy wool, Export of, 125
Growth of public debt, 197
Gypsum, 161

i

Habits of thrift, 272
11am and bacon, 131
Hands engaged in Mining, 169

engaged in Manufactures, 169
Hau-hau Heresy, 4
Hay, 98

Area under, 98
Imports and Exports of, 100
Production of, 98

Hematite, 146
Hessitc, 137
History of Gold Discovery, 132

of Railway Construction, 225
of Vine-growing, 100

tHindmarsh, first Governor S. Australia, 3
Hobart founded, 2
Honey and eggs, 131
IHoni Heki's Insurrection, 4
Horses, Endurance of Colonial, 121

in Australasia, 120
Little foreign demand for, 121
Numbers of, 121
Power of plant, 169

Hospitals, 279
Hume and Hovell, explorers, 2

Illegitimate births, 286
Illiteracy, Decrease of, 261
Immigrants, Excess of, 21
Immigration, Increase of population

from, 20
Imperial Naval Station, 220
Import and Export of Gold, 55

duties, 56
duties, Percentage of, 57
of barley, 94
of dairy produce, 130
of hay, 100
of kerosene, 159
of maize, 91
of oats, 89
of potatoes, 97

Import of sugar, 109
of tobacco and cigars, 106
of wheat, 83

Imports and Exports, 34, 42
Excess of, 51
into United Kingdom, 45
Value of, 47

Improvement of Colonial Credit, 201
of steamers, 59

Improved education of the young, 261
Income, Public, 187
Increased capacity of vessels, 62

Production of silver, 139
Increase of Public Debt, 197

of tonnage inwards, 67
of tonnage outivards, 68
of school attendance, 262
of Australasian productions, 41
of population from imnmigration, 20
of wealth, 183

Increment of wealth, 180
Individual expenditure, 181
Interest actually paid, 199

on Loans, 198
on Public Debt, 193
paid to investors, 199

Intercolonial tonnage inward, 67
tonnage outward, 68
trade, 39, 47

Inward external tonnage, 64
Insanity, 2SS8
Insane Asylums, 280
Islands, Trade with, 58
Insolvency, 216, 274, 275

Decrease of, 276
Insolvent Estates, 274

Schedules not reliable, 274
Liabilities and Assets, 217

Instruction, Technical, 257
Public, 249

Intoxicants, Consumption of, 178
Investors, Net interest paid to, 199
Iridsomine, 137
Iron, 146

Extensive deposits of, 146
works at Taranabi, 146

Irrigation at Mildura and Renmark, 111
at Mulgoa, 112
Bill for New South Wales, 112
Necessity for, 111

Kangaroo Island, 3
Kaolin, 162
Kauri gum, 159
Kerosene and shale, 153
Kerosene oil, Import of, 159



310 INDEX,

310 1NDEX'~
Land Revenue, 190

per head of population, 191
Large Expenditure of New South Wales,191

nuggets, 136
Lard, 131
Law, relating to Assurance, 213
Lead, 140
Legislative of Tasmania instituted, 2
Length of Telegraph Lines, 242
Letters and Newspapers by Post, 235

per inhabitant, 216
through the Post, 277

Liabilities and Assets, Insolvents', 217
Libraries, Public, 263
Life Assurance, Prevalence of, 215
Light, Colonel, arrives South Australia, 3
Light mortality in Australasia, 24
Lignite or brown coal, 150
Limit of stock production not reached,123
Limonite, 146
Lithographic stone, 160
Living, Cost of, 179
Loans at 3} per cent., 199

Expenditure, and Balance of Trade,51
Expense of floating, 199
Expenditure from, 195, 197
Interest on, 198
Rate of, 198
Purposes for which raised, 195
Unexpended Balances of, 195

Local and General Expenditure, 204
and General Revenue, 202
consumption of coal, 153
Government, Taxation for, 201
Revenue in 1889, 201

Lockyer, Major, lands at Albany, 3
Lonsdale, Captain, arrives at Port

Phillip, 3

Macarthur, Capt., introduces Merinos, 115
Magnetite, 146
Mail Service, via Panama, 234

Service, via San Francisco, 234
Service, via Suez, 235

Maize, 89
Area under, 90
Average Production of, 90
Imports and Exports of, 91
Production of, in Other Countries, 91
Production of, 90, 91

Malachite, 143
Manganese, 147
Maoris, Numbers of, 29

Maori War in New Zealand, 4
Marble, 160
Manufactures, hands engaged in, 169Manufacturing Plant, 169
Marriage Rate of Australasia, 25

of New Zealand, 25
of Other Countries, 26
Registers Signed with Marks, 261Marine Forces, 219

Marvellous Increase of Wealth, 183
Meat, Consumption of, 174, 175

Consumption of, in Other Countries,176
Meerschaum, 161
Mercury, 141
Merinos, introduced, 115
Metallic Minerals, 140
Mica, 161
Military Forces of Australasia, 218

Strength of ,, 219
Defence Commission, 224

Milk, Produced, 128
Mildura, Irrigation, 111
Mineral Fuel, 149

Resources, 132
Wealth of Australasia, 164

Minerals Produced per head, 165,
Total Value of, 164

Mining, Hands Engaged in, 169
Industry, State of, 137
Machinery, Value of, 137

Molybdenun, 146
Money Order business, 216
Morality, Public, 281

Progress of, 283
Mortality, Light in Australasia, 24
Mortgaging their Resources 193
Mount Morgan, Gold at, 136
Movements of Shipping, 62
Mulgoa, Irrigation at, 112
Museums, 277

Natron, 160
Nationality of Tonnage, 72
Native percentage of Population, 27
Navy, Imperial in Australasia, 220

of Queensland, 223
of Victoria, 222

Necessity for Hospitals, 279
Net Interest paid to Investors, 199New Assurance Policies, 214
Newspapers, Australasian, 276

Carried by post, 235
per inhabitant, 263

New South Wales, 1
Climate of, 9



INDEX. 31I

New South Wales, Tonnage of, 64
Wool Exported via Melbourne, 126

New Munster, 7
New Ulster, 7
New Zealand, Boundaries of, 6

Climate of, 14
Founded, 4
Gold fever in, 22
History of, 4
High yield of Oats in, 88
Native Wars, 4

Nickel. 147
Noble Metals, 132
Northern Australia, heat of, 9
Northern Territory, climate of, 9
North Island, 7
Nuggets, large, 136
Number of Horses in Australasia, 121

of Stock at different periods, 114
of Stock ner Inhabitant, 114
of State Schools, 254
of Private Schools, 257
of Police, 280

Numerical increase of Denominations, 247

Oats. 87
Area under, 87
Average Produce of, 88
High yield of. in New Zealand, 88
Import and Export of, 89
Production of, 87
Production of, in each Colony, 89
Yield of. in Principal Countries, 88

Ocean Mail Services, 238
Occupations at last Census, 168
Omaru Stone, 160
Onyx, 161
Opals, 161
Ordinary Coal, 150
Outward external Tonnage, 64
Ozokerite, 159

Panama Mail Service, 234
Parliaments, 266
Parliament of New South Wales, 266

of New Zealand. 268
of Queensland, 268
of South Australia, 268
of Tasmania. 268
of Victoria, 267
of Western Australia, 269

Parks and Recreation Grounds, 277
Parcels carried by Post, 236
Passenger Traffic on Railways, 231
Pastoral Products, Export of, 54

I

Pastoral Property, Value of, 125
Resources, 113

Percentage of Silver to each Colony, 140
Interest on Debt, 194

Perth founded, 3
Petzite, 137
People, earnings of the, 181

Expenditure of the, 180
Persons naturalised, 30
Phillip, Capt. Arthur, 1
Platinum, 137
Plumbago, 149
Police, Numbers of, 284
Policies (Assurance) issued, 214
Political Divisions, 1
Population, 16

Aboriginal. 28
Chinese, 30
Density of, 16, 20
Foreign Element in, 28
Increase of, from Immigration, b0*
Increase of in each Colony, 19
Land Revenue per head of, 191
Maori. 29
of Each Colony, 16
of Other Countries, 17
of Principal Towns, 32
of Towns and Cities, 31
Percentage of Natives in. 27
Progress of, in Australasia, 17
Rates of Increase in. 18

Port Philip District neglected, 2
Jackson. First Fleet in, 1
Phillip, first settled. 2

Postage Rates. Early. 233
Postal Act, First. 233

Sir Richard Bourke's, 234
Postal Business in 1889, 236

Conferences, 239
Facilities in Australasia, 237
Service. 233

Post Office Ranks, 212
First, 233

Potatoes, 95
Area under. 95
Imports and Exports of, 97
Produced in other Countries, 96
Production of, 95, 97

Premiums (Assurance) received,'214
Presbyterians. 245

Present State of Denominations, 248
Preserved and Frozen Meats, 126
Prevalence of Life Assurance, 215
Price of Greasy Wool, 126
Primarv Education, 249

Industries of Australasia, 171
Industries of the World, 171



312 INDEX.

Principal Crops, Proportion of, 79
Countries, Wealth of, 1S4
Ports, Tonnage at, 70

Private Schools, 257
and Denominational Schools, 255

Production, compared with Area, 172.
General, 167
of Antimony, 148
of Australia, Increasing, 41
of Barley, 92
of Butter and Cheese, 129
of Coal, 156
of Copper, 144
of each Colony, 172
of Gold since 1851, 133
of Hay, 98
of Maize, 90
of New South Wales, 172
of Oats, 87, 89
of Potatoes, 95
of Silver, 140
of Stock, Limit not reached, 123
of Sugar, 108
of Tobacco, 104
of Tin, 145
of Wheat, 80
of Wine and Grapes, 102
per inhabitant, 172

Products of the Swine, 131
Producers the Largest Exporters, 55
Progress of Dairy Farming, 127

of Gold-mining, 134
of Morality, 283
of Sugar-growing, 107
of Trade, 39, 48
of Wheat-growing, 80

Property, Distribution of, 186
Propertied Classes, 278
Proportion of Railways, 229

of Religious Bodies, 245
of Revenue from Land, 191

Provincial Councils, New Zealand, 4
Public Charities, 278

)Debt, Increase of, 197
Debt, Interest on, 192, 193
Debt of other Countries, 194
Debt per head, 196
Debt reduced to 5 per cent, basis, 196
Expenditure, 192
Income, 187
Libraries, 263
Morality, 283
Purposes for which Loan raised, 195

Pyrites, 147

Quantity of Sugar produced, 108
of Gold per Miner, 134

Quartz, 161
Yield of Gold from, 135

Queensland affected by Gold Discovery, 22
Boundaries of, 6
Climate of, 12
Founded, 4
Naval Defence, 222
Rainfall of, 17
Shipping Trade, 63
Temperature of, 12

Racial Composition of Population, 27
Railways, 225

Construction, history of, 225
Construction, progress of, 226
Cost of Construction, 228
Earnings of, 230
Earnings of, in other countries, 231
Expenditure on, 227
Gauge of, 225
CGoods Traffic on, 231
Open for Traffic, 227
Passenge s carried by, 231
Proportion of to area, 229
Proportion of, in other countries, 230
Proportion of, to population, 229
Receipts from Traffic on, 232
Revenue and Expenses of, 227
Rolling Stock on, 232
Traffic, Receipts from, 225
WTorking Expenses of, 227

Rainfall, Australasian, 15
of Queensland, 12
of Victoria. 11

Rate, Birth, of the Colonies, 22
Death, of the Colonies, 23
Marriage, of the Colonies, 25

Ratio of Insanity, 288
Recreation Grounds and Parks, 277
Religion, 244

Church of England, 244
Church of Rome, 244
Presbyterian, 245
Salvation Army, 247
State Aid to, 245
Wesleyan, 246

Religions of Australasia, 247
Re-export Trade, 53
Relative Importance of Ports, 69
Renmark, Irrigation at, 111
Rescue of the young from crime, 279
Reserves, amount of Bank, 210
Returns from Agriculture, 73

from each class of Stock, 125
Revenue and Expenditure, 187

compared with Taxation, 189



INDEX. 313

Revenue from Railways, 227
from Sale of Lands, 190
from Taxation, 189
Local, in 1889, 201
Local and General, 202
per head of Population, 188, 202
of Absentees, 180
I'ublic, 188
Sources of, 187
Total, 204

Rifle Clubs, 219
Rock Salt, 160
Rome, Church of, 244
Rolling Stock on Railways, 232
Ruby, 163

Salt Pork, 131
Salts, 160
Sale of Lands, Revenue from, 190
Salvation Army, 247
Sanlhnrst, Climate of, 11
San Francisco Mail Service, 234
Sapphire, 163
Savings Banks, 212, 271, 272, 273

3anks, Deposits in, 271
of the People, 270

School age, 250, 254
Attendance, Increase of, 262

Scholars, Enrolment of, 255
Schools in New South Wales, 251

in New Zealand, 253
in Queensland, 251
in South Australia, 252
in Tasmania, 253
in Victoria, 251
in Western Australia, 252
'mlaori, 253
P'rivate and Denominational, 255

Shale, Kerosene, 158
Sheep-breeding, Progress of, 117

breeding by Macarthur, 115
Couiitry suitable for, 114
imported ini 1S23, 5, 116
in each Colony, 117, 1IS

Shipping, 60
External Trade, 63
Intercoloinial Trade, 613
Movements of, 62
Trade of Queensland, 63

Siderite, 147
Silica, 1M1
Silver, 138

and Silver-lead exported, 13:1
at Broken Hill and the Barrier, 138
Increased production of, 139
Miners, Numiber of, 139

Silver produced in each Colony, 140
Sorrento, Settlement at, 2
South Australia, Boundaries of, 6

Climate of, 12
founded, 3

South Island, New Zealand, 7
Sources of Revenue, 187
Sown Grasses, 110
Social condition, 2 0
Spathic Iron, 147
Spain, formerly chief Woolgrower, 116
Squadron, Australasian, 221
State Aid to Religion, 245

aid to Denominational Schools, 250
Expenditure on Education, 257
Schools, Attendance at, 254
Schools, Number of, 254
of Religious Denominations, 248
Assistance to Charities, 27S

Standard Weight of Coins, 205
Stanmine, 143
Stock carried by each Colony, 123

Carrying capacity of Australasia, 122
in terms of Sheep, 124
Introduced by Captaiii Phillip, 113
Numbers of, at differlt periods, 114
of Australasia in 1S00, 113
Production-Linit not reached, 123
Return from each class of, 125
Waste of, 177

Steamers, Imuprovement of, 59
Steam Tonnage, 69
Stewart Island, 7
Strength of \Wines aiid Beers, 179
Sugar-cane, 106

Area under. 107
Qluanitity produced, 108

Suez Mail Service, 235
Sullivan's Cove, Settlement at, 2
Summer Temperature, S
Sulphur, 148
Surrenders and Claims, 215
Suicides, 285

Number of, 286
Supervision of Charities, 278
Suitability of Austialia for Sheep, 114
Surplus \WTheat for Export, 85
Swine, Number and p-oportion of, 128

Products of, 131
Sydney, Climate of, 9

Founded, 1

TCable Grapes, Production of, 102
Table-land, Climate of, 10
Taranaki, I-onworks at, 146
Tasmania, Boundaries of, 6



INDEX.

Tasmania, Climate of, 14
Founded, 2

Tasmanian Coal, 150
Taxation compared with Revenue, 189

per head, 190
Revenue from, 189

Tea, Large consumption of, 173
Technical College, 258

Education in New South Wales, 258
Education in Queensland, 259
Education in South Australia, 259
Education in Tasmr nia, 259
Education in Victoria, 258
Instruction, 257

Telegraphs, 239
Telegraphic Messages sent, 240

Cables, 241
Telegraph, Electric, introduced, 240

Lines, Length of, 212
Telegraphs, Business done by, 2143
Tellurium, 137
Temperature of Australasia, 8

of Ballarat, II
of Bourke, 11
of Brisbane, 12
of N.S. Wales Coast, 9
of N.S. Wales Table-land, 10
of N.S. Wales Western Division, 10
of New Zealand, 15
of Northern Australia, 9
of Northern Territory, 13
of Roekhampton, 12
of Snndhmurst, 11
of South Australia, 12
of Sydney, 9
of Tasmania, 14
of Victoria, 11
of Western Australia, 13

Texture of Wool, 117
Thermo-dynamic Effects of Heat, 175
Thickness of Coal Seams, 152
Time of Mail Steamers, 238
Tin, 144

Fluctuations in Price of, 145
in New South Wales, 144
in Queensland, 145
in Tasmania, 145
Miners, Number of, 146
Output of, 144
Production of, 145

Titanium, 146
Tobacco, 104

Area and Production of, 104
Consumption of, 177
Importation of, 106
Produced in other countries, 105

Tonnage at principal ports, 70

Tonnage, Entered and Cleared, 6
External, 63
in Ballast, 65
Intercolonial, 67, 69
Inwards, 63
Nationality of, 72
of British ports, 71
of New South Wales, 68
of the Colonies compared, 64
of Victoria, 68
Steam, 69

Topaz, 163
Total Trade of Australasia, :13
Trade, Australasian, comnpai"ct 49

Australasian, Increase of, 50, 58
Balance of, and Loans Expenditure, 51
between Great Britain and posses-

sions, 45
External, 34, 39, 42, 45, 63
Import and Export, 34
Influence of Gold )iscovery on, 33
Intercolonial, 39, 47
in Wool direct with Europe, 36
in Wool to principal countries, 37
Progress of, 39, 48
Re-export, 53
Total External and Intercolonial, 48
Total, of Australasia, 33
with China, 38
with Great Britain, 35, 42, 58
with Foreign Countries, 35
with the Continent of Europe, 35
with the East, 58
with the Islands, 58
with the United States, 38, 58

Tripoli, 161
Tropical Australia, 8
Tungsten, 146

Unexpended Balances of Loans, 195
United Kingdom, Imports into, 45

Trade with, 35
Trade with Australasia, 45, 46
Trade with Possessions, 45
Trade with principal Countries, 46

United States, Trade with, 37
Wool exported to, 38, 58

Universities and Colleges, 264
Students at, 265

University Endowments and Fees, 264
Colleges affiliated to, 265
Degrees conferred by, 265

Value and Weight of Gold produced, 133
of Antimony produced, 148



INDEX.

Value of Articles produced, 170
of Australasian Gold, 206
of Bismuth produced, 149
of Coal produced, 156
of Coinage, 207
of Copper produced, 144
of Dairy Produce, 129
of Domestic Exports, 64
of Estates, 186
of Exports, 45
of Imports, 47
of Mlanufacturing Plant, 169
of Mliner.dls per Head, 165
of Min.,"als raised, 164, 166
of Pastoral Property, 124
of Public Works, .1S4
of Silver produced, 140
of Swine Products, 131
of Tin Produced, 145
of Wool Shipped, 37

Van Dieme's Laud Colonised, 2
Vessels eutered and Cleared, 60
Victoria, Boundaries of, 6

Climate of, 11
first Settled, 2
led in :Population, 22
separated from New South WVales, 3
Tonnage of, compared, 64

Victorian Navy, 222
Vine, Area under, 101

Growing, History of, 100
Virgin Copper, 143
Volunteer System unsatisfactory, 218

Waira massacres, 4
Waitangi, treaty of, 4
War vessels on station, 220
\Tste of stock, 177
Wealth, marvellous increase of, 1S3.

per head, 185
.Private. 185
of each Colony, 185
of principal countries, 184

Weight and value of gold produced, 133
Wellington settled, 4
Western Australia, boundaries of, 6

Climate of, 13
Responsible Government in, 3
Settled, 3

WVestern Division, climate of, 10
Wesleyans, 245
Wheat, 79

Area under, SO
Consumed per head,
Consumption of, 84
Crop of the i'orld, 84
Future prospects of, 86
Growing, progress of, SO
Import and export of, 53
Produced in each Colony, S1
Production of, SO
Surplus, for exlport, 85
Yield of in other countries, 82

William Thompson, 4
Wine, export of, 103

Produced in other countries, 103
Production of, 102, 104
Trade with Europe, 100

Wiremu Kingi, 4
Wolfram, 146
"Wolverene," the, 221
Wool, export of, 125

Export of from each Colony, 126
Exported via Melbourne, 126
Price of greasy, 126
Texture of, 117

Working expenses of Railways, 227
Wright, Capt., settlem~ent at Port

Phillip, 2

Yield of gold from quartz, 135
of wheat in other countries, 82

Zinc, 146
Zircon, 163

Sydny : George Stephen Chapman, Acting Government Prinite.-ISMi.




